ROAD CLOSURE HOPE STREET - GRASSY HILL

Friday, September 13 and Saturday, September 14 2019

Cook Shire Council advises a section of Hope Street on Grassy Hill - from the first lookout to the lighthouse - will be closed to all vehicles on September 13 and 14 for geotechnical inspection work.

Pedestrian access to the lighthouse will be maintained, however parking and turn around space is limited. Residents are also advised there may be some noise between 8am and 5pm while the work is underway.

Contact Council's Project Engineer via email at mail@cook.qld.gov.au or phone on 4069 5444 for more information.